PRIMARY CHARACTERISTICS SOD-882    PACKAGE
VRRM 30V
IO 500mA
VF@IF=100mA 0.36V
TJ,Max 150℃
FEATURES MECHANICAL DATA
 Smallsurfacemountingtype
 UltralowVF(VF=0.45V Typ. at 0.5A)
 High reliability
 High-frequencyrectification
 Switching regulators
 Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
 Case：Molded plastic,SOD-882
 Polarity：Shown above
 Terminals :Plated terminals,
solderable per MIL-STD-750,Method
2026
 Epoxy : UL94-V0 rated flame
retardant
Absolute maximum ratings (Ta = 25°C)
Electrical characteristics (Ta = 25°C)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions
Forward voltage
VF1 − 0.18 V IF =0.1mA
VF2 − 0.2  V IF =
Reverse current
− −
100 A VR =10VIR
−
−
Parameter Symbol
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage
Average Forward Rectified Current
VRRM 30
IF(AV) 500
V
mA
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM 3 A
Storage and Operating Temperature Range Tj,TSTG -65 to +150 degC
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
VRSMNon-Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
VR 30
V
V
Limit Unit
VF3
VF4
VF5
1mA
0.27 V IF =10mA
0.36 V IF =100mA
0.54 V IF =500mA
u
V 30 V I R =BR 500uAReverse breakdown voltage − −
− −
− −
− −
         рл0ƳA {ŎƘƻǘǘƪȅ ōŀǊǊƛŜǊ ŘƛƻŘŜ-олV
  �{/{ррм.{πол¢р
 2017.02 www.willas.com.tw   Rev.[лм
1
2
 Markimg : X
X M
M   = Date Code
Electrical characteristic curves (Ta = 25°C)
0.0
100µ
1A
1m
10m
100m
IF
 (
A
)
VF (V)
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
10A
25˚C
−25˚C
75˚C
125˚C
0
IR
 (
A
)
VR (V)
100n
1µ
10µ
100µ
1m
10m
100m
4010 20 30
25˚C
−25˚C
75˚C
125˚C
0.0
10.0
1.0
100.0
10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0
C
t (
pF
)
VR (V)
1000.0
Fig.3 Diode capacitance as a function of
reverse voltage(typical values)
Fig.2 Reverse current as a function of reverse
voltage(typical values)
Fig.1 Forward current as a function of forward
voltage(typical values)
         рл0ƳA {ŎƘƻǘǘƪȅ ōŀǊǊƛŜǊ ŘƛƻŘŜ-олV
  �{/{ррм.{πол¢р
 2017.02 www.willas.com.tw   Rev.[лм
Outline Drawing
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
SOD-882
Rev.B
.008(0.2)
.012(0.3)
.008(0.2)
.012(0.3)
.008(0.2)
.025(0.64)
.022(0.55)
.026(0.65)
.017(0.44)
.021(0.54)
.037(0.95)
.041(1.05)
.020(0.5)
.018(0.465)
         рл0ƳA {ŎƘƻǘǘƪȅ ōŀǊǊƛŜǊ ŘƛƻŘŜ-олV
  �{/{ррм.{πол¢р
 2017.02 www.willas.com.tw   Rev.[лм
Ordering Information:
Device PN  Packing
SCS551BS-30T5(1)H(2)‐WS  Tape&Reel: 10 Kpcs/Reel
Note: (1) Packing code, Tape & Reel
(2) Halogen free product for packing code suffix “H”
Packing
***Disclaimer***
WILLAS reserves the right to make changes without notice to any product
specification herein, to make corrections, modifications, enhancements or other
changes. WILLAS or anyone on its behalf assumes no responsibility or liability
for any errors or inaccuracies. Data sheet specifications and its information
contained are intended to provide a product description only. "Typical" parameters
which may be included on WILLAS data sheets and/ or specifications can
and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over time.
WILLAS does not assume any liability arising out of the application or
use of any product or circuit.
         This is the preliminary specification. WILLAS products are not designed, intended or
authorized for use in medical, life-saving implant or other applications intended for
life-sustaining or other related applications where a failure or malfunction of component
or circuitry may directly or indirectly cause injury or threaten a life without expressed
written approval of WILLAS. Customers using or selling WILLAS components for use in
such applications do so at their own risk and shall agree to fully indemnify WILLAS Inc
and its subsidiaries harmless against all claims, damages and expenditures.
         рл0ƳA {ŎƘƻǘǘƪȅ ōŀǊǊƛŜǊ ŘƛƻŘŜ-олV
  �{/{ррм.{πол¢р
 2017.02 www.willas.com.tw   Rev.[лм